# OP \$115.00 88180136

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM507599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUSAN NICHOLS		01/27/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOUSEARTH LLC
Street Address:	21301 COLINA DRIVE
City:	TOPANGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90290
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88180136	
Serial Number:	88179589	
Serial Number:	88180130	NOUSEARTH
Serial Number:	88180213	NOUSEARTH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8586359686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 635-2142

Email: jbroder@rbiplaw.com

ROEDER & BRODER LLP / JAMES P. BRODER **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.

**SUITE 155** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. BRODER
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Broder/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TMAssignment 2 30063 1 27.19#page1.tif source=TMAssignment 2 30063 1 27.19#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0902

900483141

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("<u>Assignment</u>") is by and between Susan Nichols ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and NOUSEARTH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), 21301 Colina Drive, Topanga, CA 90290.

**WHEREAS,** Assignor is the owner of the Trademark Applications listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>"), and

**WHEREAS,** Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

<u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use and/or ownership of the Trademarks.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I hereto have executed this Assignment on the day and year written below as of the Effective Date.

Dated:	01/27/2019		
-	<u> </u>	Susan Nichols	

# SCHEDULE "A"

# U.S. Trademarks

Title	Class(es )	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
(leaf-shaped peace sign)	003; 008; 011; 016; 021; 034.	88/180,136	11/2/2018		
(leaf-shaped peace sign)	017	88/179,589	11/2/2018		
NOUSEARTH (wm)	003; 008; 011; 016; 021; 034.	88/180,130	11/2/2018		
NOUSEARTH (wm)	016	88/180,213	11/2/2018		

**RECORDED: 01/28/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0904